
PRODUCT WARRANTY FOR US MARKET ONLY

This warranty does not apply if it is not accompanied by the invoice of purchase of the product. Read the User 
Manual carefully before installing or using this product.
To obtain warranty service contact our Customer Service Department at our Toll Free number 1-800-474-2147 or 
you may contact us by email by writing to service@jmana.us
Before contacting us, please make sure you have at hand the following information because it will be require by 
the Costumer Service Department. If contacting us by email, please provide the same information:
 •  Model Number (you may find this on the rating label of the unit)
 •  Product Serial Number (you may find this on the rating label of the unit)
 •  Purchase invoice (name of distributor, purchase date and invoice number)
 LIMITED WARRANTY:
Your HONEYWELL product has been manufactured, tested and inspected under the strictest quality standards. 
This product is guaranteed against defects in manufacture and workmanship.
JMA North America guarantees this product from the date of purchase for the period of:
 •  One (1) year for Evaporative Air Coolers.
 •  One (1) year for Portables Air Conditioning.
 •  One (1) year for Electrical Accessories.
For the periods mentioned above from the date of purchase by the original owner JMA NORTH AMERICA will, at 
its option, repair or replace any part of the product which proves to be defective in material or workmanship under 
normal use. During this period JMA NORTH AMERICA will provide all parts and labor necessary to correct such 
defects free of charge, as long as the product has been installed and operated in accordance with the User 
Manual.
 LIMITED EXTENDED WARRANTY:
For the period of 4 Years from the date of original purchase JMA NORTH AMERICA will provide a 
replacement free of charge on the following parts of Portables Air Conditioning due to a failure: Compressor. How-
ever, you are responsible for the service labor and freight charges. Cost to move the product to the service shop 
and back to the user’s home, as may be required, are the user’s responsibility.
 THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER:
(1) Misuse or failure to comply with the instructions referred to in the User Manual.
(2) Disassemble, repair or alteration of the product by people, workshops or service companies not authorized by 
JMA NORTH AMERICA.
(3) Any replacement part not acquired at a service company authorized by JMA NORTH AMERICA.
(4) Replacement of house fuses or resetting circuit breakers.
(5) Parts and labor costs for the following will not be consider as warranty: inner door panels, door shelves, door 
rails, door supports, light bulbs, plastic housing, plastic cabinet liners, punctured compressor or compressor 
pipes.
(6) Incidental of consequential damages.
(7) Defects involved in material or workmanship such as customer education, door reversal or proper installation.
(8) External problems such as abuse, misuse, inadequate electrical power, accidents, fires, floods or acts of God.
(9) Failure or the product if it is used for other than its intended purpose.
(10) This warranty does not apply outside the continental U.S.A.
This warranty will only be valid if it’s accompanied by the correspondent invoice of purchase. 

Authorized licensee

© 2012 AirTek Int’l Corp. Ltd., (JMATEK Int’l Group of Companies), All rights reserved.
Manufactured by AirTek International Corporation Limited.
The Honeywell Trademark is used under license from Honeywell International Inc.
Honeywell International Inc. makes no representation or warranties with respect to this product. 



GARANTÍA DEL PRODUCTO UNICAMENTE PARA EL MERCADO ESTADOUNIDENSE

Esta garantía no aplica si no va acompañada de la factura de compra del producto. Lea el Manual de Usuario 
cuidadosamente antes de instalar o utilizar este producto.
Para obtener servicio de garantía comuníquese con nuestro departamento de servicio al cliente en nuestro 
número Toll Free 1-800-474-2147 o puede comunicarse con nosotros por correo electrónico escribiendo a 
service@jmana.us
Antes de ponerse en contacto con nosotros, asegúrese de tener a la mano la siguiente información porque será 
solicitada por el departamento de servicio al cliente. Si prefiere ponerse en contacto con nosotros por correo 
electrónico, proporcione la misma información:
 •  Número de modelo (puede encontrar esto en la etiqueta de calificación de la unidad)
 •  Número de serie del producto (puede encontrar esto en la etiqueta de calificación de la unidad)
 •  Factura de compra (nombre del distribuidor, fecha de compra y número de factura)
GARANTÍA LIMITADA:
Su producto HONEYWELL ha sido fabricado, probado e inspeccionados bajo las más estrictas normas de 
calidad. Este producto está garantizado contra defectos de fabricación y mano de obra.
JMA NORTH AMERICA garantiza este producto desde la fecha de compra para el período de:
 •  Un (1) año para enfriadores de aire por evaporación.
 •  Un (1) año para portátiles de aire acondicionado.
 •  Un (1) año para Accesorios Eléctricos.
Para los períodos mencionados desde la fecha de compra por parte del propietario original JMA NORTH AMERI-
CA decidirá, a su discreción, reparar o remplazar cualquier parte del producto, que resulte ser defectuoso en 
materiales o mano de obra bajo condiciones normales de utilización. Durante este período JMA NORTH AMERI-
CA proporcionará todas las piezas y mano de obra necesaria para corregir tales defectos de forma gratuita, siem-
pre y cuando el producto se haya instalado y operado de conformidad con el Manual del Usuario.
GARANTÍA EXTENDIDA:
Para el período de dieciocho (18) meses desde la fecha de compra original JMA NORTH AMERICA proporciona-
rá un remplazo gratuito en las siguientes partes de portátiles aire acondicionado debido a un defecto: compresor. 
Sin embargo, usted es responsable de los cargos de mano de obra y transporte. Costo para mover el producto 
a la tienda de servicio y de vuelta a casa del usuario, según sea necesario, son responsabilidad del usuario.
ESTA GARANTÍA NO CUBRE:
(1) Uso indebido o incumplimiento de las instrucciones contempladas en el Manual del Usuario.
(2) Desarme, reparación o alteración del producto por personas, talleres o servicio de empresas no autorizadas 
por JMA NORTH AMERICA. 
(3)Cualquier pieza de repuesto no adquirida en una empresa de servicio autorizada por JMA NORTH AMERICA.
(4) Remplazo de fusibles de la casa o el restablecimiento de los disyuntores.
(5)Piezas y costos laborales para las siguientes partes no serán consideras como garantía: paneles de puerta 
interior, estantes de puerta, rieles de puerta, soporte de puerta, bombillas, carcasa de plástico, forros gabinete 
plásticos, pinchazos en el compresor o tubos de compresor.
(6)Incidencias por daños consecuenciales.
(7) Defectos en materiales o mano de obra tales como educación del cliente, reversión de puerta o una insta-
lación adecuada.
(8) Problemas externos tales como el abuso, uso indebido, insuficiente energía eléctrica, accidentes, incendios, 
inundaciones o actos de Dios.
(9) Daños del producto si se utiliza para funciones distintas de su propósito.
(10)Esta garantía no se aplica fuera de la parte continental de U.S.A.
Esta garantía sólo será válida si va acompañada de la correspondiente factura de compra. 

Authorized licensee

© 2012 AirTek Int’l Corp. Ltd., (JMATEK Int’l Group of Companies), Todos los derechos reservados.
Fabriado por AirTek International Corporation Limited.
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